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The scheme has beeen developed to enable more legible movement through the site for the public, residents and tenants.

Openings have been widened to an arcade typlogy whilst a unified colonade ties the building together. This helps to define the nature of the internal 

courtyard and better serve the retail tenancies on all sides.
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PROPOSED STREETSCAPE AND PUBLIC SPACE ACTIVATION PROPOSED VISIBILITY AND VISTAS

Opening up the internal connections through the site not only benefits the ground plane, 

but improves visibility and vistas through the site. This strategy forms legible routes that 

provide improved opportunties for interaction and passive survailence.

Improved movement and visibility formed through these adjustments better connects the public 

realm. They compliment and improve Spice Alley as a main through-site link, whilst providing 

comfortable and clear secondary connections to public space at an urban scale.
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LUXCON

PARKING SCHEDULE

TYPE QTY Level

FLOOR MOUNT BIKE
PARKING

10 BASEMENT 1

FLOOR MOUNT BIKE
PARKING

34 GROUND FLOOR

WALL MOUNT BIKE
PARKING

16 BASEMENT 1

WALL MOUNT BIKE
PARKING

15 GROUND FLOOR

BICYCLE PARKING 75

RESIDENTIAL - SIDE A 33 BASEMENT 1

RESIDENTIAL - SIDE B 31 BASEMENT 1

RETAIL PARKING 83 BASEMENT 1

RETAIL PARKING -
ACCESSIBLE

2 BASEMENT 1

RETAIL/VISITOR PARKING 3 BASEMENT 1

VISITOR - RESI SIDE B 3 BASEMENT 1

VISITOR/ CAR WASH BAY 5 BASEMENT 1

CARSPACE 160

MOTORCYCLE 12 BASEMENT 1

MOTORCYCLE 12

LOADING BAY 1 GROUND FLOOR

others 1
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4.3.4 Door handles and hardware Door lever and handles and hardware to AS1428.1

The door handle and related hardware shall be of the type that allows the door to be unlocked and opened with one hand.

Door lever handles and hardware shall be not less than 900mm nor more than 1100mm above the plane of the finished floor and shall be in accordance with 

AS1428.1. 

All  lockable external doors in the housing unit should be keyed alike, including any garage doors, storeroom door and the like. 

4.3.3 Doors 

- Doors throughout shall have a minimum clear opening of 820mm, except where otherwise described. 

- Lift off hinges to be provided to all doors

4.3.7 Internal Corrodors

Internal corridors shall have a minimum width of 1000 mm. 

After adaptation, circulation spaces at doorways shall comply with AS 1428.1.

4.4 Bathroom 

- All sanitary facilities and components shall be adaptable, at minimum cost, to potentially comply with AS 1428.1 as a minimum, 

and preferably with AS 1428.2.

- Provide Slip-resistant floor surface

- Shower recess- no hob.Minimum size 1160 x 1100 to comply with AS 1428.1. 

- Shower area waterproofed to AS 3740 with floor to fall to waste 

- Recessed soap holder 

- Shower taps positioned for easy reach to access side of shower sliding track 

- Provision for adjustable, detachable hand held shower rose mounted on a slider grabrail or fixed hook (plumbing and wall -

strengthening provision) 

- Provision for grabrail in shower to comply with AS 1428.1 

- Double GPO beside mirror 

- WC to be installed in accordance with AS 1428.1 

- Waterproofing in accordance with AS3740 

4.5 Kitchen Area 

Post adaptation kitchen to AS4299 Clause 4.5: 

- Minimum width 2.7m (1550 mm clear between bences) 

- bences planned to include at least one work surface of 800mm length, adjustable in height from 750 mm to 850 mm or replaceable. 

- Refregerator adjacemt to work surface 

- Kitchen sink adjustable to heights from 750 mm to 850 mm or replaceable 

- Kitchen sink bowl max. 150mm deep 

- Tap set capstan or lever handles or lever mixer 

- Cook-tops to include either front or side controls with raised cross bars 

- Cook-tops to include isolating switch 

- Work surface min.800 mm length adjacent to cook-top at same height 

- Oven located adjacent to an adjustable height or replaceable work surface 

- GPOs to comply with AS 1428.1. At least one double GPO within 300mm of front of work surface 

- GPO for refrigerator to be easily reachable when the refrigerator is in its operating position 

- Provide Slip-resistant floor surface 

- Waterproofing in accordance with AS3740

4.7.4 Telephone 

A telephone outlet shall be provided in the living-dining area. This should be adjacent to a GPO. 

4.8 Laundry Area 

- provide Double GPO 

- provide Slip-resistant floor surface 

- Waterproofing in accordance with AS3740

4.10 Lighting 

Provide provision for potential min.illumination level 300 lux
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NOTES: 

4.3.4 Door handles and hardware Door lever and handles and hardware to AS1428.1

The door handle and related hardware shall be of the type that allows the door to be unlocked and opened with one hand.

Door lever handles and hardware shall be not less than 900mm nor more than 1100mm above the plane of the finished floor and shall be in accordance with 

AS1428.1. 

All  lockable external doors in the housing unit should be keyed alike, including any garage doors, storeroom door and the like. 

4.3.3 Doors 

- Doors throughout shall have a minimum clear opening of 820mm, except where otherwise described. 

- Lift off hinges to be provided to all doors

4.3.7 Internal Corrodors

Internal corridors shall have a minimum width of 1000 mm. 

After adaptation, circulation spaces at doorways shall comply with AS 1428.1.

4.4 Bathroom 

- All sanitary facilities and components shall be adaptable, at minimum cost, to potentially comply with AS 1428.1 as a minimum, 

and preferably with AS 1428.2.

- Provide Slip-resistant floor surface

- Shower recess- no hob.Minimum size 1160 x 1100 to comply with AS 1428.1. 

- Shower area waterproofed to AS 3740 with floor to fall to waste 

- Recessed soap holder 

- Shower taps positioned for easy reach to access side of shower sliding track 

- Provision for adjustable, detachable hand held shower rose mounted on a slider grabrail or fixed hook (plumbing and wall -

strengthening provision) 

- Provision for grabrail in shower to comply with AS 1428.1 

- Double GPO beside mirror 

- WC to be installed in accordance with AS 1428.1 

- Waterproofing in accordance with AS3740 

4.5 Kitchen Area 

Post adaptation kitchen to AS4299 Clause 4.5: 

- Minimum width 2.7m (1550 mm clear between bences) 

- bences planned to include at least one work surface of 800mm length, adjustable in height from 750 mm to 850 mm or replaceable. 

- Refregerator adjacemt to work surface 

- Kitchen sink adjustable to heights from 750 mm to 850 mm or replaceable 

- Kitchen sink bowl max. 150mm deep 

- Tap set capstan or lever handles or lever mixer 

- Cook-tops to include either front or side controls with raised cross bars 

- Cook-tops to include isolating switch 

- Work surface min.800 mm length adjacent to cook-top at same height 

- Oven located adjacent to an adjustable height or replaceable work surface 

- GPOs to comply with AS 1428.1. At least one double GPO within 300mm of front of work surface 

- GPO for refrigerator to be easily reachable when the refrigerator is in its operating position 

- Provide Slip-resistant floor surface 

- Waterproofing in accordance with AS3740

4.7.4 Telephone 

A telephone outlet shall be provided in the living-dining area. This should be adjacent to a GPO. 

4.8 Laundry Area 

- provide Double GPO 

- provide Slip-resistant floor surface 

- Waterproofing in accordance with AS3740

4.10 Lighting 

Provide provision for potential min.illumination level 300 lux
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NOTES: 

4.3.4 Door handles and hardware Door lever and handles and hardware to AS1428.1

The door handle and related hardware shall be of the type that allows the door to be unlocked and opened with one hand.

Door lever handles and hardware shall be not less than 900mm nor more than 1100mm above the plane of the finished floor and shall be in accordance with 

AS1428.1. 

All  lockable external doors in the housing unit should be keyed alike, including any garage doors, storeroom door and the like. 

4.3.3 Doors 

- Doors throughout shall have a minimum clear opening of 820mm, except where otherwise described. 

- Lift off hinges to be provided to all doors

4.3.7 Internal Corrodors

Internal corridors shall have a minimum width of 1000 mm. 

After adaptation, circulation spaces at doorways shall comply with AS 1428.1.

4.4 Bathroom 

- All sanitary facilities and components shall be adaptable, at minimum cost, to potentially comply with AS 1428.1 as a minimum, 

and preferably with AS 1428.2.

- Provide Slip-resistant floor surface

- Shower recess- no hob.Minimum size 1160 x 1100 to comply with AS 1428.1. 

- Shower area waterproofed to AS 3740 with floor to fall to waste 

- Recessed soap holder 

- Shower taps positioned for easy reach to access side of shower sliding track 

- Provision for adjustable, detachable hand held shower rose mounted on a slider grabrail or fixed hook (plumbing and wall -

strengthening provision) 

- Provision for grabrail in shower to comply with AS 1428.1 

- Double GPO beside mirror 

- WC to be installed in accordance with AS 1428.1 

- Waterproofing in accordance with AS3740 

4.5 Kitchen Area 

Post adaptation kitchen to AS4299 Clause 4.5: 

- Minimum width 2.7m (1550 mm clear between bences) 

- bences planned to include at least one work surface of 800mm length, adjustable in height from 750 mm to 850 mm or replaceable. 

- Refregerator adjacemt to work surface 

- Kitchen sink adjustable to heights from 750 mm to 850 mm or replaceable 

- Kitchen sink bowl max. 150mm deep 

- Tap set capstan or lever handles or lever mixer 

- Cook-tops to include either front or side controls with raised cross bars 

- Cook-tops to include isolating switch 

- Work surface min.800 mm length adjacent to cook-top at same height 

- Oven located adjacent to an adjustable height or replaceable work surface 

- GPOs to comply with AS 1428.1. At least one double GPO within 300mm of front of work surface 

- GPO for refrigerator to be easily reachable when the refrigerator is in its operating position 

- Provide Slip-resistant floor surface 

- Waterproofing in accordance with AS3740

4.7.4 Telephone 

A telephone outlet shall be provided in the living-dining area. This should be adjacent to a GPO. 

4.8 Laundry Area 

- provide Double GPO 

- provide Slip-resistant floor surface 

- Waterproofing in accordance with AS3740

4.10 Lighting 

Provide provision for potential min.illumination level 300 lux
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TO DEVELOPMENT NEAR RAIL CORRIDORS AND BUSY ROADS - INTERIM GUIDELINE.
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